

SC No. 376/2024
State Vs. Hafiza
FIR No. 308/2024
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC along with Ms. Puja Kumari,
Ld. Counsel.
IO SI Anil Kumar AATS, South.

IO has submitted that FSL report regarding contraband has been received. He seeks time for filing supplementary chargesheet with respect to the same. He has further submitted that result of forensic examination of the mobile phone is still awaited. He has further submitted that one of the suspects namely Wasim was granted interim protection by the Hon'ble High Court and that the investigation qua both the remaining suspects Rihana and Wasim is still pending.

IO is directed to remain present in person on the next date.

To come up for consideration on **12.09.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/05.08.2024