

SC No. 376/24
STATE VS. HAFIZA
FIR No. 208/24
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

12.09.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC with Sh. Madhur Mittal,

Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Zishan Iskandari, Ld.

Counsel. Fresh vakalatnama filed. Taken on record.

SI Anil Kumar has filed the supplementary chargesheet. Copy supplied.

To come up on 05.11.2024 for arguments on charge.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/12.09.2024