

SC No. 376/2024
State Vs. Hafiza
FIR No. 208/2024
PS Ambedkar Nagar

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. LAC for accused.

Supplementary chargesheet is yet to be filed with respect to FSL result. Result of forensic examination of mobile phone as well as investigation regarding the other suspects namely, Rihana and Wasim is still pending.

Notice be issued to IO to appear in person for apprising the status of suspects and for filing supplementary chargesheet with respect to FSL result.

To come up for arguments on charge on **07.01.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/05.11.2024