

SC No. 376/24  
STATE VS. HAFIZA  
FIR No. 208/24  
PS- AMBEDKAR NAGAR

03.03.2025

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, substitute Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail with ld. Proxy counsel.

IO SI Anil in person.

IO has submitted that FSL regarding forensic examination of mobile phone is still awaited. It is further submitted that he has been transferred and the investigation has been marked to SI Dinesh.

**Notice to SI Dinesh be issued for filing FSL result as well as supplementary chargesheet regarding the other two accused persons.**

**List on 05.04.2025 for further proceedings.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/03.03.2025