

SC No. 376/24  
STATE VS. HAFIZA  
FIR No. 208/24  
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

05.04.2025

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail with Sh. Madhur Mittal, Ld. Proxy  
counsel for Sh. Zishal Iskandari, Ld. Counsel.

Report has been received as per which SI Dinesh is on  
EL. He has sought some time for filing supplementary  
chargesheet. **Fresh notice be issued to SI Dinesh for the next date.**

**List on 14.07.2025 for further proceedings.**

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts/05.04.2025