

SC No. 376/2024
State Vs.Hafiza
FIR No208/2024
PS-Ambedkar Nagar

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

IO/SI Dinesh in person.

IO / SI Dinesh has filed his status report mentioning that FSL is still awaited. He has further submitted that he has now been transferred to Security.

Notice be issued to Incharge, AATS, South to pursue the matter with FSL so that result may be expedited. Supplementary report be filed thereafter.

List for further proceedings on **14.10.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.07.2025