

SC No. 376/202  
State Vs. Hafiza  
FIR No.208/24  
PS Ambedkar Nagar

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail with Sh. Jamal Ahmad, Ld.  
counsel.  
SI Navdeep in person.

FSL result with respect to contraband is already on record, however, FSL result regarding forensic examination of mobile phone is awaited. It is further noted that supplementary chargesheet qua accused Rihana and Wasim is also awaited.

**Fresh notice be issued to Incharge, AATS, South to pursue the matter with FSL so that result may be expedited. Supplementary report be filed thereafter.**

List for further proceedings on **22.12.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/14.10.2025