

SC no. 376/2024
State Vs. Hafiza
FIR No. 208/2024
PS Ambedkar Nagar

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Zishan Iskandari, Ld.
Counsel.

Report has been received from SI Navdeep, AATS, South as per which FSL result is still awaited. Further supplementary chargesheet with respect to investigation qua accused Rihana and Wasim is still awaited.

Notice be issued to IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **03.02.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.12.2025