

SC No.376/24
STATE VS. HAFIZA
FIR No.208/24
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday on account of Holi by the Hon'ble High Court.

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Sunder Lal, Ld. Proxy
counsel.

IO SI Navdeep in person.

FSL result not received.

More time has been sought to file FSL result by way of supplementary chargesheet.

IO submits that further investigation in respect of remaining accused persons is still going on and supplementary chargesheet qua them shall be filed shortly.

IO is directed to file the FSL result as well as the status of the accused persons by way of supplementary chargesheet on or before the next date.

List on 22.05.2026 for arguments on charge.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/14.03.2026