

SC No.376/24  
State Vs. Hafiza  
FIR No.208/24  
PS Ambedkar Nagar

22.05.2026

**Present:** Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Sunder Lal, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

IO/SI Navdeep in person.

FSL result qua mobile phone not filed. Status report in this regard filed by the IO. IO submits that investigation qua remaining accused persons are still going on and he would be filing supplementary charge-sheet in this regard.

Put up for arguments on charge on **11.09.2026**. Date given at specific request of Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

(Ajay Garg)  
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi/22.05.2026